Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Lien on Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust Company, as Class B Collateral Agent		07/01/2005	Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rexair, Inc.	
Street Address:	777 S Flager Drive	
Internal Address:	Phillips Point - West Tower, Suite 1108	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2556839	THOSE WHO KNOW BETTER, KNOW ELJER
Registration Number:	1743012	ELJER
Registration Number: 2325784		DURACORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027216405

Email: christine.wilson@t-t.com
Correspondent Name: Thomson & Thomson
Address Line 1: 1750 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINE WILSON

TRADEMARK REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0715

900028215

HJ

Signature:	/CHRISTINE WILSON/	
Date:	07/13/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=wilminton trust - rexair tm 4#page2.tif source=wilminton trust - rexair tm 4#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0716

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Confirmatory Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 15, 2003 (the "Confirmatory Agreement") among Jacuzzi Brands, Inc., Eljer Plumbingware, Inc. (the "Company"), and the other Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and Wilmington Trust Company, not in its individual capacity but solely as collateral agent (the "Class B Collateral Agent"), which Confirmatory Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Company granted to Secured Party a security interest in and lien on those trademarks owned by Company and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to the Company all right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to such trademarks.

Date: 1,2005

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY,

as Class B Collateral Agent

Name: James A. Hanley

Senior Convices Officer

(NY) 20770/016/CREDIT/#sdemark.termination.wilming toruloc

10 912128062538

1UN-29-2005 16:40 FROM

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Reg./Appl. No.	Secured Party
THOSE WHO KNOW BETTER, KNOW ELJER	2,556,839	Fleet Capital Corporation
Eljer	1743012	Fleet Capital Corporation
Duracore	2325784	Fleet Capital Corporation

2

(NY) 20770/016/CREDIT/trademark.termination.wilmington.doc

RECORDED: 07/13/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0718